900217330 03/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miller Webworks LLC		103/14/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Center Knowledge LLC	
Street Address:	237 Glenn Avenue	
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08648	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3777082	DATA CENTER KNOWLEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 **Phone**: 609-896-3600

Email: bstaufenberg@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard C. Woodbridge, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54876-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Woodbridge
Signature:	/Richard C. Woodbridge/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0563

OP \$40.00 377708

900217330

Date:	03/14/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=intD8C#page1.tif source=intD8C#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0564 ~ TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ~

WHEREAS, Miller Webworks LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability

corporation of the state of New Jersey, having an address at 237 Glenn Avenue, Lawrenceville,

New Jersey 08648 is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,777,082 for the mark

DATA CENTER KNOWLEDGE.

WHEREAS, Data Center Knowledge LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a

limited liability corporation of the state of New Jersey, having an address at 237 Glenn Avenue,

Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648 is desirous of acquiring any and all rights, title and interest

Assignor has in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,777,082 for the mark DATA CENTER

KNOWLEDGE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of, and in exchange, for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged by both parties, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee any and all

right, title and interest it has in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together

with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark.

The parties hereto agree to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments,

and to do all such other acts, as may be necessary or appropriate in order to carry out the intent

and purposes of this Agreement.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0565 This Assignment is effective this 14th day of March, 2012.

z/14/2012 Zaufenblig

Miller Webworks LLC

By: (Assignor)

Data Center Knowledge LLC

By: (Assignee)

Brendalee Staufenberg
NOTARY PUBLIC
Mulalee

Page 2 of 2